Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
12/27/16 RECC	1-06-2006]
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	03333018 s or the new address(es) below.]
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	1
David Rich	Name: Innova Electronics Corporation	
Keith Andreasen	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>17291 Mt. Hermann Street</u>	4
Execution Date(s) 10/25/2006		ľ
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fountain Valley	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 92708	0
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	U.S. (680): 2706
	s document is being filed together with a new application.	20
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	29/2(29/2(
Additional numbers a	l attached? ☐ Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce B. Brunda		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
<u></u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 75 Enterprise Suite 250		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Aliso Viejo	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip: 92656	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:(949) 855-1246		40.00 BP
Fax Number: <u>(949) 855-6371</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	039 40. (
Email Address: bbrunda@stetinalaw.com	Authorized User Name	29268039
9. Signature: D. D. D. Brene	(x) 27, 2006	
Signature	Date	0000014
Bruce B. Brunda	Total number of pages including cover	ō
Name of Person Signing		THE REAL
	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	11/02/2006 МЈАНА1 01 FC:8021
		/02/2006 FC:8021
		/02/ FC:
		11/01

PATENT REEL: 018488 FRAME: 0125

	PLICATION	Docket Number EQUUS-179D
Wrereas, I, <u>Keith Andreasen</u> invented certain new and useful improver States Patent was filed on	ments in <u>SCAN TOOL</u>	, hereafter referred to as Assignor, hav for which an application for a Unite
Application Number	/	
x for which an application for a United St		
Whereas, Innova Electronics Corporation	n of Fountain Valley, Cali	fornia herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailin
address is 17291 Mt. Herrmann Street, Fo	ountain Valley, California	92708 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title ar
interest in the same;		
and valuable consideration, I, the applican exclusive right to the said improvement in over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal under said improvements, and said applica and all United States Letters patent which applications for Letters Patent which may the United States, including the full righ Convention for the Protection of Industrial be granted for said improvements in any continuations, continuations-in-part, rene Commissioner of Patents and Trademark United States, whose duty it is to issue improvements to said Assignee, its succe instrument; I hereby authorize and reque Patent to said assignee, of the entire right	nt, by these presents do s the United States, and by I representatives and assistion and all divisions, ren chimay be granted there (hereafter be filed for sail to claim for any such I Property and other priori country or countries fore ewals and reissues there is of the United States, and e patents on application essors, legal representation essors, legal representation essors, legal representation essors, legal representation essors, legal representation essors, legal representation est the Commissioner of t, title, and interest in and es, to the fuil end of the te	the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other god rell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full ar y these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and s igns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to ar ewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part there on and all reissues and extensions thereof, and a d improvements in any country or countries foreign application the priority benefits of the Internation ty-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which ma- ign to the United States and all extensions, division of, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests th any official of any country or countries foreign to the s as aforesaid, to issue al! Letters Patent for sa- ves and assigns, in accordance with the terms of th Patents and Tracemarks to issue said United States it to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the erm for which said Patent may be granted, as fully an ment and sale not been made.
Executed this 25th day o	· October	. 20 <i>06</i>
+ Franksin Valler		
- particulty and f		
0.7F		MOLL
DATE	Keithan	dreaser
State of))	
)) SS:	
County of		
Before ma personally appeared said		
Before me personally appeared said		niş
Before ma personally appeared said		
Before me personally appeared said	c be his free act and deed t	niş
Before ma personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to day of, 20	c be his free act and deed f	nis

PATENT REEL: 018488 FRAME: 0126 -

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number EQUUS-179D	
Whereas, 1,	, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have for which an application for a United	
States Patent was filed on,		
Application Number/ x for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	a, and	
Whereas. Innova Electronics Corporation of Fountain Valley, California	a herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing	
address is 17291 Mt. Herrmann Street, Fountain Valley, California 9270	08 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	
interest in the same:		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the r and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, a exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewal and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon a applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said imp the United States, including the full right to claim for any such app Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other prionty-co be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; all Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and an United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as improvements to saic Assignee, its successors, legal representatives a instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment Executed this <u>2+4</u> day of <u>Wables</u> 20; at <u>Fourteen Valley</u> CA.	assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and se presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set , Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and is, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all provements in any country or countries foreign to blication the priority benefits of the International onferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may to the United States and all extensions, divisions, ind Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the by official of any country or countries foreign to the a aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this ents and Trademarks to issue said United States he same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the or which said Patent may be granted, as fully and t and sale not been made.	
DATE David Rich	2226	
State of)) SS:		
County of)		
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
cay of, 20		
(Notary Public)	3	
(Notary Public) Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignces of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.		
- Total of forms are submitted.		

RECORDED: 10/27/2006